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Saturday, 26 October 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 26 October 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 2 November 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Saturday, 2 November 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Wednesday, 6 November 2024 Dubai 119 km Seeh Al Salam Endurance Challenge - Open
Thursday, 7 November 2024 Dubai 101 km Al Wasl Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Saturday, 16 November 2024 Butheeb CEI 1* 100 km Al Ain Endurance Ride
Saturday, 16 November 2024 Butheeb CEI 2* 120 km Al Ain Endurance Ride
Sunday, 17 November 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Sunday, 17 November 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
Wednesday, 27 November 2024 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier
Thursday, 28 November 2024 Dubai 101 km Commemoration Day Endurance Ride for Private Stables
Sunday, 1 December 2024 Al Wathba Union Day Cup 120 km
Saturday, 7 December 2024 Al Wathba CEN 100 km HH Sheikha Fatima bint Mubarak for Private Owners - Ladies Endurance Cup
Thursday, 12 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for Private Owners
Friday, 13 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup for ladies
Saturday, 14 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Giants Cup (70 kg Body Weight)
Sunday, 15 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 120 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Tuesday, 17 December 2024 Butheeb CEIl 1* 100 km Endurance Qualifier
Tuesday, 17 December 2024 Butheeb CEl 2* 120 km Endurance Qualifier
Wednesday, 18 December 2024 Dubai 40 Km DIEC Qualifier
Thursday, 19 December 2024 Dubai CEl 1* 101 km Endurance Qualifier
Sunday, 22 December 2024 Butheeb CEN 120 km Butheeb Endurance Qualifier
Monday, 23 December 2024 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Monday, 23 December 2024 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier
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Saturday, 4 January 2025 Butheeb CEIl 1* 100 km Endurance Qualifier

Saturday, 4 January 2025 Butheeb CEl 2* 120 km Endurance Qualifier

Sunday, 5 January 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier

Sunday, 5 January 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, 7 January 2025 Dubai 101 km Dubai Crown Prince Ride for Ladies

Wednesday, 8 January 2025 Dubai 101 km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Thursday, 9 January 2025 Dubai 119 km Yamamah Endurance Cup for Mares

Saturday, 11 January 2025 Dubai 119 km Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Cup

Wednesday, 15 January 2025 Dubai 40 km DIEC Qualifier

Thursday, 16 January 2025 Dubai 101 km DIEC Endurance Ride for Private Stables

Saturday, 18 January 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikha Fatima bint Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Ladies Endurance Cup
Sunday, 19 January 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikh Mohammed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Private Owners
Saturday, 25 January 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier

Saturday, 25 January 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

Tuesday, 28 January 2025 Dubai CEIl 1* 101 km Endurance Qualifier

Thursday, 30 January 2025 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier

Friday, 31 January 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Private Owners
Saturday, 1 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Ladies
Monday, 3 February 2025 Butheeb CEI 2* 155 km (84 first day + 71 km second day) HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival ride
Tuesday, 4 February 2025 Butheeb CEI JYR1*100 km HH Sheikh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival Cup for Junior and Young Riders
Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Dubai 40 km DIEC Qualifier

Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Dubai 80 km DIEC Qualifier

Sunday, 9 February 2025 Al Wathba 160 km HH The President of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup

Friday, 14 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Abu Dhabi Festival Cup (Ladies Ride)

Saturday, 15 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 100 km Sheikh Zayed bin Mansoor bin Zayed Al Nahyan Endurance Cup ( Private Owners Ride)
Sunday, 16 February 2025 Al Wathba CEN 120 km Abu Dhabi Festival Endurance Cup (Open Ride)

Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Dubai 101 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup for Ladies
Wednesday, 19 February 2025 Dubai 101 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup for Private Stables
Thursday, 20 February 2025 Dubai 119 km Gamilati Endurance Cup for Mares

Saturday, 22 February 2025 Dubai 160 km HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup
Monday, 24 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies

Wednesday, 26 February 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Al Etihad Giants Cup (70 kg Body Weight)

Thursday, 27 February 2025 Dubai 119 km Endurance Trainers Cup

HOLY MONTH OF RAMADAN

Saturday, 5 April 2025 Butheeb CEN 100 km Butheeb Endurance cup for Private Owners
Sunday, 6 April 2025 Butheeb 40 km BEV Qualifier
Sunday, 6 April 2025 Butheeb 80 km BEV Qualifier

T. :+9712 6661800

F :+9712 6655700
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aS 40 Aalill 5080 dallad) cudgr 4 B Glaw Butheeb Saturday, 26 October 2024

aS 80 Lalil) 5 aal dnallal) qud gy Ay B Gl Butheeb Saturday, 26 October 2024

aS 40 Aalill 5080 diallad) cudgr 4 B (glow Butheeb Saturday, 2 November 2024

aS 80 Awlill 5 a8l diallad) cudgr 4 B glow Butheeb Saturday, 2 November 2024

S 119 538l alud) o gaa3 Glan Dubai Wednesday, 6 November 2024

aS101 Aliwal 5280 &) a5 dualdl) b Jua gl (ulS low Dubai Thursday, 7 November 2024

(*1) A2 aS 100 (pad) (s Butheeb Saturday, 16 November 2024

(*2) (A92 S 120 o) (B Butheeb Saturday, 16 November 2024

aS 40 Al 5 aal dalled) cud g 4y B flam Butheeb Sunday, 17 November 2024

aS 80 Awlill 5 a8l diallad) cndgr 4 B (glow Butheeb Sunday, 17 November 2024

aS 80 Aalil) 5 jull 48 gal) o3 Apda Gloses Dubai Wednesday, 27 November 2024

S 101 Al &) ady) g Al cdlhaudl agl) a g o Dubai Thursday, 28 November 2024

a$ 120 Ja) s uls Al Wathba Sunday, 1 December 2024

S 100 Sl - Laldd) bl Dl & e culy dabald 4305 (uls Al Wathba Saturday, 7 December 2024

38100 Aualil) Olbau) Gl - dbl Adaia Sasial) Ay ) ) Ja¥) A g0 (i) gandl) ialua (il Butheeb Thursday, 12 December 2024

88 100 Clsad) (Ghams = b Adiia Basial) Ay jad) il ¥l Ad g3 (i) sacd) ualua ulS Butheeb Friday, 13 December 2024

(#70) 5100 Aallanl) Glaes - ) Aiis fanial) Ay al) il Ja¥) Ad g3 sl ) ganal) ralaa (S Butheeb Saturday, 14 December 2024

a$120- 4 Addda Basiall Ay ) & jla¥) Ad 53 (i y samd) alua s Butheeb Sunday, 15 December 2024

(*1) aS 100 = 5388 dpallal) cud g3 Ay B (Gl Butheeb Tuesday, 17 December 2024

(*2) a$120 - 338l dpallad) qud gs 4 B (Glow Butheeb Tuesday, 17 December 2024

AS 40 Aalil) 3 a8l 4 gal) 0 Alda (Glow Dubai Wednesday, 18 December 2024

(*1) a$101 As Al Glo Dubai Thursday, 19 December 2024

25120 el 5380 dpallal) cupd g Ay B (3lpms Butheeb Sunday, 22 December 2024

aS 40 Aalal) 5 a8l dallad) cud g3 Ay B (3lo Butheeb Monday, 23 December 2024

aS 80 (Awlill 5 80 drallall cud gr 4 B (Glow Butheeb Monday, 23 December 2024
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(*1) a$ 100 - 538 dpallal) uud g3 Ay B Glpns Butheeb Saturday, 4 January 2025

(*2) aS 120 - 580 dpallad) cud g0 4 B Glpi Butheeb Saturday, 4 January 2025

S 40 Al 5880 dallal) cud gy 4 B Gls Butheeb Sunday, 5 January 2025

aS 80 (bl 58l dallal) cud gy 4 B Glsas Butheeb Sunday, 5 January 2025

aS 101 Slbsd) Gl = 3380 03 34 g s (Gl Dubai Tuesday, 7 January 2025

S 101 (280 &) 2N g Aualdd) cBlda) o = 5 a8 0 3o g o (Gl Dubai Wednesday, 8 January 2025

28119 Ll 50 Aalal) s Dubai Thursday, 9 January 2025

AS119 Ml s g gam S Dubai Saturday, 11 January 2025

aS 40 Aalal) 5 Rl 4 gal) o Adiie (Gl Dubai Wednesday, 15 January 2025

AS 101 g3l &) iy g Aaldd) cdludandl 3 jaall A gal) 03 Adida (Glow Dubai Thursday, 16 January 2025

AS 100 sl o J1 15 c  geaia iy Aakild 4304 (uls Al Wathba Saturday, 18 January 2025

A 100 Aalid) b (s J1 45 G ) gaaia (3 Sana frpdd) (s Al Wathba Sunday, 19 January 2025

aS40 Al 5 a8l Aallad) cud g3 Ay B (Gls Butheeb Saturday, 25 January 2025

aS 80 Al 5 a8l Arallad) cud g3 Ay B (Glss Butheeb Saturday, 25 January 2025

(*1) a8 101 bl 3 gall 3 a8 A8 gal) 13 Asta (Glsas Dubai Tuesday, 28 January 2025

aS 80 Awlill 5 a8l 4 gal) 3 Adide (Glsu Dubai Thursday, 30 January 2025

£S 100 Aualil) clahaaa) (hans = hagd 1 41 ¢ Ml fdl] gans la s Butheeb Friday, 31 January 2025

2S 100 i) (gl = g 31 305 ¢ el Al gam o g0 Butheeb Saturday, 1 February 2025

5 a gl S 71 928 84 J¥ sl cpag) *¥2 Agd a$,155 ohgd I 5 ¢ Ml il gann (s e Butheeb Monday, 3 February 2025

(*1) (A92 2 100 Cpidlill g GLdll g 31 315 ¢ el Feadl) gam (o g0 Butheeb Tuesday, 4 February 2025

aS 40 (Al 5 a8l A gal o0 Adita (ssue Dubai Wednesday, 5 February 2025

S 80 bl 5 a8l A gal) ad At Gl Dubai Wednesday, 5 February 2025

aS 160 il A Alids sastiall 4y al) < jal) Ad g sy gamd) calua (g Al Wathba Sunday, 9 February 2025

S 100 ) o = Jaaill g5 080 5 g las ygea (Gl Al Wathba Friday, 14 February 2025

a8 100 dualdd) cdadaud Gl = 5aA lagd J1 A o gaaia G ) i) LulS Al Wathba Saturday, 15 February 2025

28 120 7 siia (Gluw = Jaail) g 580 b5 gl (s ga (Bl Al Wathba Sunday, 16 February 2025

a8 101 i) floum A} ABida 4 @i JT A1 (p 2ena il gand) calua Gla e Dubai Tuesday, 18 February 2025

2$101 Al & A1 g ) el cfd cdau) gl -al) A o ga 1 2 (p e sl paid) clia (o e Dubai Wednesday, 19 February 2025

aS 119 (i 8 lea uls Dubai Thursday, 20 February 2025

(o) 5081 aS 160 Al Adiia o fia JT 21 (p dana fodll gacad) calua s Dubai Saturday, 22 February 2025

S 100 dualdl) e b Gl - Janill g 5081 slaty) Luls Butheeb Monday, 24 February 2025

S 100 sl Glow - Jaadll g5 aall slady) Luls Butheeb Tuesday, 25 February 2025

(23570 058Y) aS 100 - ddllaall slaiy) (s Butheeb Wednesday, 26 February 2025

S 119 5l oy jaal) (uis Dubai Thursday, 27 February 2025

0 0 DF RAMADA AR

S 100 Laldd) cdhady) glaa - 5 a8l Apallad) quid g 4y B (s Butheeb Saturday, 5 April 2025

S 40 LAl 58l Dl il gy i B Foms Butheeb Sunday, 6 April 2025

aS 80 Aalil) 380 duallal) cuigr 4y B law Butheeb Sunday, 6 April 2025
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